	SAPMI contact lists

	#
	Name
	Organisation
	Contact details
	Email 

	1. 
	Malijeng Ngqaleni (Chairperson)
	National Treasury
	012 395 6557   
	Malijeng.Ngqaleni@treasury.gov.za

	2. 
	Themba Fosi (Chairperson)
	Dept. of Cooperative Governance & TA
	012 848 4876
	thembaf@cogta.gov.za

	3. 
	David Van Niekerk
	National Treasury
	012 315 5075
	David.VanNiekerk@treasury.gov.za

	4. 
	Veronica Mafoko/Mizilikazi Manyike
	Dept. of Cooperative Governance & TA
	012 334 4919
	Vmafoko@cogta.gov.za  Mizilikazi@cogta.gov.za

	5. 
	Seane Nkhahle
	SALGA
	012 369 8000
	snkhahle@salga.og.za

	6. 
	Alison Tshangana
	SALGA
	012 369 8000
	atshangana@salga.org.za

	7. 
	Anne Steffny
	AMPSA
	083 2900 597
	anne.steffny@gmail.com

	8. 
	Brian Wright/Cara Reilly (proxy)
	AMPSA
	083 372 1558
	brian@urbanmgt.co.za

	9. 
	TJ Mare
	AMPSA
	079 570 9389
	manager@nelspruitcid.co.za

	10. 
	James Aling
	SAPOA
	013 753 5718
	james@halls.co.za

	11. 
	Andrew Layman
	SAPOA
	082 490 3637
	layman.uip@gmail.com

	12. 
	Ryan Matthews
	SAPOA
	072 725 1369
	Ryan.Mathew@cwexcellerate.com

	INTERIM SAPMI SECRETARIAT

	
	Samantha Govender Hlahatsi
	National Treasury
	012 315 5922
	Samantha.GHlahatsi@treasury.gov.za

	
	Ndimphiwe Jamile
	National Treasury
	012 395 6641
	ndimphiwe.jamile@treasury.gov.za
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